Form PTO-1594 F 0.3 - 10 -	2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 10268		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Huck International, Inc.    Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:_Jacobson Mfg., LLC  Internal Address:  Street Address:_941-955 Lake Road  City:_MedinaState:_OH_Zip:_44256 Individual(s) citizenship  Association	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) of registration flumber(s).	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,277,009	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name:Adam K. Sacharoff  Internal Address:_Suite 1800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 191 N. Wacker Drive	8. Deposit account number:  134825	
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606	THE SPACE	
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE	
Adam K. Sacharoff  Name of Person Signing  Sacrata Adams 124 Adams 1277 Adams	March 3, 2004 Date	
79/2004 DBYRNE 00000210 134825 2277009 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  6 C:8521 40.00 DA Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

TRADEMARK

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Huck International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a business address at 3724 East Columbia Street, Tucson, Arizona 85714, ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademark for which Assignor owns the federal registration identified below on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods identified therein ("the Mark"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Miscellaneous Design	2,277,009	September 14, 1999

and

WHEREAS, Jacobson Mfg., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a business address at 941-955 Lake Road, Medina, Ohio 44256 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002924 FRAME: 0314

	By: Donald A. Kluthe Vice President
Dated effective as of February, 20	04.
Notarial Seal Jennifer M. Walker, Notary Public City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires June 6, 2005 Member, Penns Again Academic and Again	Notary Public
Acknowledged and Accepted	My Commission Expires. June 1 2005
JACOBSON MFG., LLC	
By:Robert S. Kaminski	
Manager	
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before m	ne this, 2004

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

HUCK INTERNATIONAL, INC.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002924 FRAME: 0315

## HUCK INTERNATIONAL, INC. By:\_\_ Donald A. Kluthe Vice President Dated effective as of February \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004. **Notary Public** My Commission Expires:\_\_\_\_\_ Acknowledged and Accepted JACOBSON MFG., LLC Robert S. Kaminski Manager SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 19 day of 100000, 2004

OFFICIAL SEAL
JOYCE A CARUSO
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/08/07

**RECORDED: 03/08/2004** 

**Notary Public** 

My Commission Expires:

492024\_2.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002924 FRAME: 0316